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	1.
MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd)

A.
Network Access Lines (cont'd)

1.
Rates and Charges (cont'd)


	(N)

	
	
	
	Maximum Monthly Rate
	Monthly Rate
	

	
	Description
	Access Area
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	

	
	Non-Residence

-
Non-Rotary With Touch-Tone Competitive Exchanges

2nd & 3rd Access Lines/1/
4th + Access Lines/1/
2nd & 3rd Access Lines/1/
4th + Access Lines/1/
2nd & 3rd Access Lines/1/
4th + Access Lines/1/
1st Access Line

Akron

Akron

Akron

Alliance

Alton

Atwater

Beallsville

Beavercreek

Bellaire

Bellbrook

Belpre

Berea

Bethesda

Bloomingville
	B

B

C

C

D

D

B

C

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

C

D

D
	-

-

-

-

-

-

$17.20

19.20

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

19.20

21.70

21.70
	-

-

-

-

-

-

$2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30
	$15.95

15.95

17.95

17.95

20.45

20.45

15.95

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

17.95

20.45

20.45
	$2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30
	

	/1/
Denotes Tier 2 pricing flexibility.

	(N)
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In accordance with an Opinion & Order, issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated 12-20-06, Case No. 06-1013-TP-BLS.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
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	1.
MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd)

A.
Network Access Lines (cont'd)

1.
Rates and Charges (cont'd)


	(N)

	
	
	
	Maximum Monthly Rate
	Monthly Rate
	

	
	Description
	Access Area
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	

	
	Non-Residence (Cont’d)

-
Non-Rotary With Touch-Tone Competitive Exchanges (cont’d)

Burton

Canal Fulton

Canfield

Canton

Carroll

Castalia

Cedarville

Centerville

Cheshire

Chesterland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Columbus

Columbus

Conesville

Coshocton

Dalton

Danville-Highland

Dayton

Dayton

Dayton

Donnelsville

Dublin

East Palestine

Enon

Fairborn

Findlay

Fletcher-Lena

Fostoria

Franklin

Fremont

Gahanna
	D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

B

C

B

C

D

D

D

D

B

C

D

D

C

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

C
	$21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

17.20

19.20

17.20

19.20

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

17.20

19.20

21.70

21.70

19.20

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

19.20
	$2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30
	$20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

15.95

17.95

15.95

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

15.95

17.95

20.45

20.45

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

17.95
	$2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30
	(N)
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	1.
MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd)

A.
Network Access Lines (cont'd)

1.
Rates and Charges (cont'd)


	(N)

	
	
	
	Maximum Monthly Rate
	Monthly Rate
	

	
	Description
	Access Area
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	

	
	Non-Residence (Cont’d)

-
Non-Rotary With Touch-Tone Competitive Exchanges (cont’d)

Rio Grande

Ripley

Rogers

Rootstown

Salem

Sandusky

Sebring

Sharon

Shawnee

Somerset

South Charleston

South Vienna

Spring Valley

Springfield

Steubenville

Strongsville

Terrace

Thornville

Tiffin

Toledo

Toledo

Toledo

Toronto

Trenton

Trinity

Uniontown

Upper Sandusky

Vandalia

Vinton

Walnut
	D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

C

D

D

B

C

D

D

D

C

D

D

D

D

D
	$21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

19.20

21.70

21.70

17.20

19.20

21.70

21.70

21.70

19.20

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70
	$2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30
	$20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

17.95

20.45

20.45

15.95

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45
	$2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30

2.30
	(N)
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	1.
MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd)

A.
Network Access Lines (cont'd)

1.
Rates and Charges (cont'd)


	(N)

	
	
	
	Maximum Monthly Rate
	Monthly Rate
	

	
	Description
	Access Area
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	

	
	Non-Residence

-
Rotary With Touch‑Tone Competitive Exchanges

2nd & 3rd Access Lines/1/
4th + Access Lines/1/
2nd & 3rd Access Lines/1/
4th + Access Lines/1/
2nd & 3rd Access Lines/1/
4th + Access Lines/1/
1st Access Line

Akron

Akron

Akron

Alliance

Alton

Atwater

Beallsville

Beavercreek

Bellaire

Bellbrook

Belpre

Berea

Bethesda
	B

B

C

C

D

D

B

C

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

C

D
	-

-

-

-

-

-

$17.20

19.20

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

19.20

21.70
	-

-

-

-

-

-

$6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00
	$15.95

15.95

17.95

17.95

20.45

20.45

15.95

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

17.95

20.45
	$6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00
	

	/1/
Denotes Tier 2 pricing flexibility.
	(N)

	Issued:  January 2, 2007
Effective:  January 2, 2007

In accordance with an Opinion & Order, issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated 12-20-06, Case No. 06-1013-TP-BLS.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
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	1.
MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd)

A.
Network Access Lines (cont'd)

1.
Rates and Charges (cont'd)


	(N)

	
	
	
	Maximum Monthly Rate
	Monthly Rate
	

	
	Description
	Access Area
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	

	
	Non-Residence (cont’d)

-
Rotary With Touch‑Tone Competitive Exchanges (cont’d)

Bloomingville

Burton

Canal Fulton

Canfield

Canton

Carroll

Castalia

Cedarville

Centerville

Cheshire

Chesterland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Columbus

Columbus

Conesville

Coshocton

Dalton

Danville-Highland

Dayton

Dayton

Dayton

Donnelsville

Dublin

East Palestine

Enon

Fairborn

Findlay

Fletcher-Lena

Fostoria

Franklin
	D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

B

C

B

C

D

D

D

D

B

C

D

D

C

D

D

D

D

D

D

D
	$21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

17.20

19.20

17.20

19.20

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

17.20

19.20

21.70

21.70

19.20

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70
	$6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00
	$20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

15.95

17.95

15.95

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

15.95

17.95

20.45

20.45

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45
	$6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00
	(N)
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	1.
MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd)

A.
Network Access Lines (cont'd)

1.
Rates and Charges (cont'd)


	(N)

	
	
	
	Maximum Monthly Rate
	Monthly Rate
	

	
	Description
	Access Area
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	

	
	Non-Residence (cont’d)

-
Rotary With Touch‑Tone Competitive Exchanges (cont’d)

Ravenna

Reynoldsburg

Rio Grande

Ripley

Rogers

Rootstown

Salem

Ravenna

Reynoldsburg

Rio Grande

Ripley

Rogers

Rootstown

Salem

Sandusky

Sebring

Sharon

Shawnee

Somerset

South Charleston

South Vienna

Spring Valley

Springfield

Steubenville

Strongsville

Terrace

Thornville

Tiffin

Toledo


	D

C

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

C

D

D

B
	$21.70

19.20

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

21.70

19.20

21.70

17.20

19.20

21.70

21.70

21.70

19.20

21.70

21.70

21.70
	$6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00
	$20.45

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

17.95

20.45

15.95

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45
	$6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00
	(N)
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By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
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	1.
MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd)

A.
Network Access Lines (cont'd)

1.
Rates and Charges (cont'd)


	(N)

	
	
	
	Maximum Monthly Rate
	Monthly Rate
	

	
	Description
	Access Area
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	

	
	Non-Residence

-
PBX Trunk/Centrex Access Lines With Touch-Tone/4/
Non-Competitive Exchanges/1//3/
-
PBX Trunk/Centrex Access Lines With Touch-Tone

Competitive Exchanges/2/
Akron

Akron

Akron

Alliance

Alton

Atwater

Beallsville

Beavercreek

Bellaire

Bellbrook

Belpre

Berea

Bethesda

Bloomingville

Burton

Canal Fulton

Canfield
	B

C

D

B

C

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

C

D

D

D

D

D
	$31.90

35.90

40.90

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
	$12.00

12.00

12.00

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
	$15.95

17.95

20.45

15.95

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45
	$6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00
	

	/1/
Denotes Tier 1 Non-core service.

/2/
Denotes Tier 2 pricing flexibility.

/3/
Material formerly appeared on Original Sheets 1.2 and 1.2-P in this Section

/4/
Eff. 7-1-02, Centrex station customers will be billed $5.35 per PBX trunk equivalent for the monthly Central Office termination charge.
	(N)
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	1.
MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd)

A.
Network Access Lines (cont'd)

1.
Rates and Charges (cont'd)
	(N)

	
	
	
	Maximum Monthly Rate
	Monthly Rate
	

	
	Description
	Access Area
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	

	
	Non-Residence (cont’d)

-
PBX Trunk/Centrex Access Lines With Touch-Tone Competitive Exchanges/1/ (cont’d)

Canton

Carroll

Castalia

Cedarville

Centerville

Cheshire

Chesterland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Columbus

Columbus

Conesville

Coshocton

Dalton

Danville-Highland

Dayton

Dayton

Dayton

Donnelsville

Dublin

East Palestine

Enon

Fairborn

Findlay

Fletcher-Lena

Fostoria

Franklin

Fremont

Gahanna

Gates Mills
	D

D

D

D

D

D

D

B

C

B

C

D

D

D

D

B

C

D

D

C

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

C

D
	-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
	-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
	$20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

15.95

17.95

15.95

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

15.95

17.95

20.45

20.45

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

17.95

20.45
	$6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00
	

	/1/
Denotes Tier 2 pricing flexibility.
	(N)

	Issued:  January 2, 2007
Effective:  January 2, 2007

In accordance with an Opinion & Order, issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated 12-20-06, Case No. 06-1013-TP-BLS.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
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	1.
MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd)

A.
Network Access Lines (cont'd)

1.
Rates and Charges (cont'd)


	(N)

	
	
	
	Maximum Monthly Rate
	Monthly Rate
	

	
	Description
	Access Area
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	

	
	Non-Residence (cont’d)

-
PBX Trunk/Centrex Access Lines With Touch-Tone Competitive Exchanges/1/ (cont’d)

Girard

Glenford

Graysville

Greensberg

Grove City

Guyan

Hartville

Hilliard

Hillsboro

Holland

Hubbard

Ironton

Jamestown

Jeffersonville

Kent

Kirtland

Lancaster

Leetonia

Lindsey

Lisbon

Lockbourne

London

Louisville

Lowellville

Magnolia-Waynesburg

Manchester (SUM)

Marietta
	D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D
	-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
	-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
	$20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45
	$6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00
	

	/1/
Denotes Tier 2 pricing flexibility.


	(N)

	Issued:  January 2, 2007
Effective:  January 2, 2007

In accordance with an Opinion & Order, issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated 12-20-06, Case No. 06-1013-TP-BLS.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
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	1.
MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd)

A.
Network Access Lines (cont'd)

1.
Rates and Charges (cont'd)
	(N)

	
	
	
	Maximum Monthly Rate
	Monthly Rate
	

	
	Description
	Access Area
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	

	
	Non-Residence (cont’d)

-
PBX Trunk/Centrex Access Lines With Touch-Tone Competitive Exchanges/1/ (cont’d)

Marlboro

Marshall

Martins Ferry

Massillon

Maumee

Medway

Mentor

Miamisburg-West Carrollton

Middletown

Milledgeville 
Mingo Junction

Mogadore

Monroe

Montrose

Navarre

Nelsonville

New Carlisle

New Lexington

New Waterford

Newcomerstown

Niles

North Canton

North Hampton

North Lima

North Royalton

Perrysburg

Piqua
	D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

C

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D
	-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
	-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
	$20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45
	$6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00
	

	/1/
Denotes Tier 2 pricing flexibility.
	(N)

	Issued:  January 2, 2007
Effective:  January 2, 2007

In accordance with an Opinion & Order, issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated 12-20-06, Case No. 06-1013-TP-BLS.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
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	1.
MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd)

A.
Network Access Lines (cont'd)

1.
Rates and Charges (cont'd)
	(N)

	
	
	
	Maximum Monthly Rate
	Monthly Rate
	

	
	Description
	Access Area
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	

	
	Non-Residence (cont’d)

-
PBX Trunk/Centrex Access Lines With Touch-Tone Competitive Exchanges/1/ (cont’d)

Rainsboro

Ravenna

Reynoldsburg

Rio Grande

Ripley

Rogers

Rootstown

Salem

Sandusky

Sebring

Sharon

Shawnee

Somerset

South Charleston

South Vienna

Spring Valley

Springfield

Steubenville

Strongsville

Terrace

Thornville

Tiffin

Toledo

Toledo

Toledo

Toronto

Trenton

Trinity
	D

D

C

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

C

D

D

B

C

D

D

D

C
	-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
	-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
	$20.45

20.45

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

17.95

20.45

20.45

15.95

17.95

20.45

20.45

20.45

17.95
	$6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00
	

	/1/
Denotes Tier 2 pricing flexibility.
	(N)

	Issued:  January 2, 2007
Effective:  January 2, 2007

In accordance with an Opinion & Order, issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated 12-20-06, Case No. 06-1013-TP-BLS.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
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	1.
MONTHLY EXCHANGE SERVICES (cont'd)

A.
Network Access Lines (cont'd)

1.
Rates and Charges (cont'd)


	(N)

	
	
	
	Maximum Monthly Rate
	Monthly Rate
	

	
	Description
	Access Area
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	Network Access Line
	Central Office Termination
	

	
	Non-Residence (cont’d)

-
PBX Trunk/Centrex Access Lines With Touch-Tone Competitive Exchanges/1/ (cont’d)

Uniontown

Upper Sandusky

Vandalia

Vinton

Walnut

Wellsville

West Jefferson

Westerville

Wickliffe

Winchester

Worthington

Worthington

Xenia

Yellow Springs-Clifton

Youngstown

Youngstown

Zanesville
	D

D

D

D

D

D

D

C

C

D

C

C

D

D

C

D

D
	-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
	-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
	$20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

20.45

17.95

17.95

20.45

17.95

17.95

20.45

20.45

17.95

20.45

20.45
	$6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00
	

	/1/
Denotes Tier 2 pricing flexibility.


	(N)

	Issued:  January 2, 2007
Effective:  January 2, 2007

In accordance with an Opinion & Order, issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, dated 12-20-06, Case No. 06-1013-TP-BLS.

By Connie Browning, President, Cleveland, Ohio
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